CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 110-24-25

BY ALDERPERSONS DEKKER AND RAMEY.

OCTOBER 21, 2024.

A RESOLUTION authorizing the vacation of two easements, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 236.293, on parcel 59281318390.

WHEREAS, Common Council resolution no. 297-91-92 accepted two easements on parcel 59281318390 for municipal purposes, to construct and maintain mini-storm sewers as described as follows in the original easement documents:

- Under and along the south twenty (20) feet of the west forty (40) feet of the following described property in the City of Sheboygan, County of Sheboygan, State of Wisconsin: Lot 4, Block 292 of the Original Plat of the City of Sheboygan.
- Property in the City of Sheboygan, County of Sheboygan, State of Wisconsin: The south 50' of Lot 5 and the south 50' of Lot 6, Block 292 of the Original Plat of the City of Sheboygan. Said easement is described as follows: Commencing at the southwest corner of said Lot 6; thence easterly along the south line of Lots 6 and 5 to the southeast corner of Lot 5; thence northerly along the east line of said Lot 5, a distance of 20'; thence southwesterly to the point of beginning;

and

WHEREAS, the two easements are no longer required.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 236.293, the Common Council approves the release of all right, title and interest which it may have in the two easements identified in resolution no. 297-91-92 on parcel 59281318390.

	1 OF SHEDOTGAN COMMON COUNCIL
Presiding Officer	Attest
Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan	Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan

DARGED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEDOVCAN COMMON COLINCIA